



2019:BHC-AS:13815

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 25206 OF 2016

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased MarutiAppellant
N. Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai
Maruti Thombare

V/S

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs.Respondent
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

Vaibhav Ramchandra Gaikwad For Appellant
Rupesh Atul Zade For Respondent No. 1 To 10

CORAM : SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J

DATE : 28th September, 2016

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant , Stand over
to 24/10/2016

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)