



8 fa 820 of 2019 HC AS:13815

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

Narayan Raghu Thombare

Since deceased Thr. LRs. & Others.

Appellants.

Versus

Salu Raghu Thombare

Since deceased Thr. LRs. and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for the Appellant.

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 23, 2024.

P. C. :

1. To be listed on final hearing board of **5th September 2024 (HoB)**.

Private paper book to be filed on or before 4th September 2024.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]