



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 2019 .

Mr.Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti N. ...Appellant.
Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai Maruti
Thombar

Versus

Mr.Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. ...Respondents.
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Appellant.
Mr. Y. G. Thorat i/b A. B. Tajane for the Respondent.
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 17th October 2024.

P. C. :

1. By order of 23rd August 2024 private paper book was directed to be filed on or before 4th September 2024 . Neither the private paper book has been filed nor any application is made for extension of time.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent has objected to an adjournment sought today and pointed out non compliance of order dated 23rd August 2024. He would further submit that the appellants are not proceeding with the hearing and he is prejudiced as civil application for withdrawal of the amount is pending.
3. Let private paper book be filed on or before 13th November 2024.



4. Considering the non compliance the appellant is directed to pay cost of Rs.5,000/- to the Kirtikar Law Library before the next date. Registry is directed to permit the petitioners to take photo copies of the proceedings upon payment of necessary costs.
5. Stand over to **14th November 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]