



Shephali

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti N ...Appellant  
Thombare Deceased Through Its LRs Savitrabai  
Maruti Thombare

*Versus*

Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Through LRs ...Respondents  
Anusaya Salu Thombare & Ors

## WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1310 OF 2019

## IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

## WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4204 OF 2016

## IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2024.11.14  
15:49:14 +0530

---

None for the Appellant.

Mr AR Patil, Addl GP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr Sanket Dhawan, i/b Ashok B Tajane, for Respondents Nos. 1A  
to 1I and 2(a) and 2(c).

---

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 14th November 2024

PC:-

1. When the matters were called out, none appeared on behalf of the Appellant.



2. List the matter on 18th December 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)