



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti...APPELLANT
N. Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai
Maruti Thombar

V/S

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs....RESPONDENT
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1310 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 820 OF 2019

Mr. Rajaram Salu Thombare And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Narayan R.thombare Dead Maruti N. Thombare.RESPONDENT
Dead Thr. Legal Heirs Savitribai Maruti
Thombare And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4204 OF 2016

In

First Appeal 820 OF 2019

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti....APPLICANT
N. Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai
Maruti Thombar

V/S

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs.



2019:BHC-AS:13815

Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

Mr. Yash Naik i/b Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for Appellant
Mr. A. B. Tajane for Respondent no. 1A to 1I, 2a to 2c
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 15th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT