



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

Narayan Raghu Thombare
Since deceased Thr. LRs. and Others. ...Appellants.

Versus

Salu Raghu Thombare
Since deceased Thr. LRs. and Others. ...Respondents.

*Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad (thr. VC.) for the Appellant.
Mr. Ashok B. Tajane i/b Yogesh G. Thorat for the Appellant in CAF No. 1310/19.
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 16, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the outset, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant tenders private paper book. The same is taken on record.
2. List on **21st January 2025** (Directions).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]