



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019.**

Narayan Raghu Thombare  
(since deceased, through LRs) and Others ...Appellants.

**Versus**

Salu Raghu Thombare  
(since deceased, through LRs) and Others ...Respondents.

**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1310 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019.**

Rajaram Salu Thombare and Others ...Applicants.

**In the matter between :**

Narayan Raghu Thombare  
(since deceased, through LRs) and Others ...Appellants.

**Versus**

Salu Raghu Thombare  
(Since deceased, through LRs) and Others ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Yash Naik i/b Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Appellant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Due to paucity of time, matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. The matter was mentioned at 5:30 p.m.



3. Time to carry out amendment is extended for a period of two weeks from today.
4. Stand over to **13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**