



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3476 OF 2025

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti ...Appellant
N. Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai
Maruti Thombar

Versus

Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. ...Respondents
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.07.18
11:04:06 +0530

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1310 OF 2019

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad a/w Ms. Pradnya Solanki for the Appellant.
Mr. Ashok Tajane for Respondent Nos. 1B to 1I, 2(a) to 2(c).
Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. G.P for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 16th JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. The appeal is circulated by learned Counsel for the Respondents. He contends that under the Judgment and Award, the compensation for land acquisition has been distributed and shares are granted to the various parties. He submits that because of the pendency of the appeal, the Respondents are not getting their shares.

2. Learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that the Appellant's share under the Judgment and Award is also not withdrawn and according to him the compensation is payable exclusive to legal heirs of Narayan.



3. Interim Applications are pending seeking withdrawal of compensation, which are also contested with equal force amongst the share-holders.

4. Considering the narrow controversy involved, stand over to 11.08.2025 at 1.00 p.m. for disposal.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)