



Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 2019

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2025.11.17
14:43:26
+0530

Mr. Narayan Raghu Thombare
Deceased Maruti N. Thombare
Deceased Thr. Lrs.
Savitrabai Maruti Thombar ...Appellant

Versus
Mr. Salu Raghu Thombare
Deceased Thr. Lrs.
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4204 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1310 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3676 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 2019

Mr. Atharva Bhingardive i/by Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad Advocate for
the Appellant.

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants and learned
counsel for the Respondents.



2. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks time.
3. As a matter of last chance, stand over to 20th November, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)