



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4204 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2019

Narayan Raghu Thombare Deceased Maruti N. Appellant
Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Savitrabai Maruti
Thombar

Versus

Salu Raghu Thombare Deceased Thr. Lrs. Respondents
Anusaya Salu Thombare And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1310 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30055 OF 2025

Narayan Raghu Thombare Appellant

Versus

Salu Ragh Thombare And Ors. Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025.



P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. At the request of learned counsel for Appellant, stand over to 18th December 2025, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)