



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.186 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4204 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3676 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1310 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 2019

Narayan Raghu Thombare (deceased) Maruti N.
Thombare (deceased) through Legal Representatives;
Savitrabai Maruti Thombare and others ... Appellants

Versus

Salu Raghu Thombare (deceased) through Lrs. Anusaya
Salu Thombare (deleted) Rajaram Salu Thombare and
others ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad a/w Mr. Aniket Patil, for Appellants.

Mr. Balaji Shinde i/b Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, for Respondent Nos. 1B, 1C, 1D, 1E,
1F, 1G, 1H, 1I and 3A to 3D.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Interim Application No.186 of 2026 to be heard alongwith the appeal.
2. Stand over to 31st July, 2026.



3. The appellants to serve copy of Interim Application No.186 of 2026 to the respondents within two weeks from today.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]